 Texas Common Course
Numbering System
To help students transfer credit from one institution to another, Texas
community colleges employ a statewide numbering system for their
courses. The Texas Common Course Numbering system (TCCN) is a
standard set of four-character abbreviations for academic disciplines
and four-digit course numbers. The first digit of the number represents
the academic level of the course (0 for subfreshman, 1 for freshman, and
2 for sophomore); the second represents the semester credit hour value
of the course. Texas public universities, and some private ones, cross-
reference their courses with TCCN.
Listed below are TCCN course designations and their University transfer
credit evaluations. In the University's three-digit numbering system, the
first digit indicates the semester credit hour value of the course. The
suffixes A and B indicate the first and second parts of a course; credit for
each part is half the value indicated by the first digit.
TCCN Course The University of Texas at Austin
Evaluation
ACCT 2301 ACC 311
ACCT 2302 ACC 312
ACCT 2401 ACC 4111
ACCT 2402 ACC 4121
ANTH 2301 ANT 301
ANTH 2302 ANT 304
ANTH 2351 ANT 302
ANTH 2401 ANT 4011
ARAB 1411 ARA 4063
ARAB 1412 ARA 4073
ARAB 2311 ARA 312K3,4
ARAB 2312 ARA 312L3,4
ARCH 1301 ARC 318K
ARCH 1302 ARC 318L
ARCH 1311 ARC 3086
ARTS 1301 ARH 301
ARTS 1303 ARH 302
ARTS 1304 ARH 303
ARTS 1311 ART 312C
ARTS 1312 ART 313C
ARTS 1316 ART 311C
ARTS 1317 ART 315K
ARTS 2316 ART 311K
ARTS 2323 ART 316K
ARTS 2326 ART 313K
ARTS 2333 ART 310P
ARTS 2356 ART 317K
ASTR 1103 AST 103L
ASTR 1104 AST 1 Lab
ASTR 1303 AST 301
ASTR 1304 AST 309S
ASTR 1403 AST 301 + AST 103L
ASTR 1404 AST 309S + AST 1 Lab
BCIS 1305 MIS 310
BCIS 1405 MIS 4101
BIOL 1106 BIO 106M
BIOL 1107 BIO 106N
BIOL 1306 BIO 311C2
BIOL 1307 BIO 311D2
BIOL 1308 BIO 302E2
BIOL 1309 BIO 302D2
BIOL 1322 NTR 306
BIOL 1406 BIO 311C + 106M2
BIOL 1407 BIO 311D + 106N2
BIOL 1408 BIO 302E + BIO 1 Lab2
BIOL 1409 BIO 302D + BIO 1 Lab2
BIOL 2120 BIO 1 Lab2
BIOL 2120 MIC 116L4 (for Nursing students)
BIOL 2121 BIO 1 Lab2
BIOL 2121 MIC 119K4 (for Nursing students)
BIOL 2301+2101 BIO 3 SOPH2 + BIO 1 LAB2
BIOL 2302+2102 BIO 3 SOPH2 + BIO 1 LAB2
BIOL 2320 BIO 3 Soph2
BIOL 2320 MIC 3161,4 (for Nursing students)

MATH 1332 M 302
MATH 1342 SDS 301
2     Texas Common Course Numbering System 07/21/25
 MATH 1350 M 316K
MATH 1351 M 316L
MATH 1414 M 4011
MATH 1442 SDS 4011
MATH 2305 M 325K
MATH 2312 M 305G
MATH 2313 M 308K3
MATH 2313 M 308N3
MATH 2314 M 308L
MATH 2314 M 308S3
MATH 2315 M 308M
MATH 2318 M 3114
MATH 2320 M 327K3
MATH 2412 M 405G1
MATH 2413 M 408K
MATH 2413 M 408N
MATH 2414 M 408L
MATH 2414 M 408S
MATH 2415 M 408M
MATH 2418 M 4111,4
MATH 2420 M 427K
MUAP Applied music performance
courses transfer as generic
semester hour credit in an
appropriate instrument. Degree and
prerequisite applicability for music
majors is determined by the Butler
School of Music.
MUEN Music ensemble courses transfer
with appropriate University
course numbers where applicable,
otherwise as generic semester hour
credit in ensemble (ENS). Degree
and prerequisite applicability for
music majors is determined by the
Butler School of Music.
MUSI 1181 MUS 101M3
MUSI 1182 MUS 101N3
MUSI 1306 MUS 302L
MUSI 1310 MUS 307
MUSI 1311 MUS 605A
MUSI 1312 MUS 605B
MUSI 2116 MUS 211A3
MUSI 2117 MUS 211B3
MUSI 2181 MUS 110J3
MUSI 2182 MUS 110K3
MUSI 2311 MUS 612A
MUSI 2312 MUS 612B
PHED 1306 KIN 313 (Topic 1)1
PHED 1308 KIN 319K (Topic 2)1
PHED 1321 KIN 319K (Topic 1)1
PHED 1331 KIN 314
PHED 2356 KIN 312 (Topic 2)
PHIL 1301 PHL 301
PHIL 2303 PHL 312
PHIL 2306 PHL 318
PHIL 2307 PHL 318K
PHIL 2316 PHL 301K
PHIL 2321 PHL 305
PHYS 1101 PHY 102M
PHYS 1102 PHY 102N
PHYS 1103 AST 103L
PHYS 1104 AST 1 Lab
PHYS 1105 PHY 1 Lab
PHYS 1107 PHY 1 Lab
PHYS 1301 PHY 302K
PHYS 1302 PHY 302L
PHYS 1303 AST 301
PHYS 1304 AST 309S
PHYS 1305 PHY 309K